06/04/2008 WED 10:33 FAX 805 781 6635 TOEWS LAW OFFICE

2003/008

USPTO

6/3/2008 9:10:37 PM PAGE 3/009 Fax Server

••

O:ALEXANDER F. CASTELLANOS COMPANY:699 MAIN STREET, SUITE A

05/29/2008 THU 14:24 FAX 805 781 6635 TOBWE LAW OFFICE

. . . . . . .

.

•

ł

2003/007

۰.

. . . .

033	TORME	LAW	OLLICE
0	5/29	9/2	800
<b>7</b>	003	72	883

. . .

Sam PTO-1697 (Rev. (\$705) CMIS No. 0551-0027 (mp. 630/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN				
	FORM COVER SHEET				
	NTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Paket and Tedomark Office: I	Place roomi the situated documents or the new address(to) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(las)	2. Name and address of receiving partylias)				
Alexander F. Cestellanos	Name: Alexander Francis Castellanos 2002 Tr				
	Internal Addrese;				
Additional represent for which the former of the second second second second second second second second second					
3. Nature of conveyance/Emoration Details): Execution Date(e) May 21, 2008	Street Addrese: 599 Main Straet, Suite A				
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Templeton				
Joint Research Agreement	Stata: <u>California</u>				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip				
Application or patent number(c):	AddBoth htms(a) & address(ca) alimanad? Vee 🔀				
A Patent Application No.(s)	is document is being filed together with a new applicade 8. Patent No.(c)				
	7,074,183				
	7,364,544				
Additional subjects	alisched? Tres (1946)				
Name and address to whom correspondence occording document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: TWG (2)				
lame_Alexander F. Cestallanea	7. Total fee (S7 CFR 1.27(h) & 3.41) \$_80.00				
tomei Addreas	Authorized to be charged by credit card				
	- Authorized to be charged to depend account				
rest Address, 699 Main Street, Suite A					
	None required (government interest not attecting tit)				
y: Templeton	4. Payment Information				
	e. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 0661				
	Expiration Date 2/25/10				
one Number:_ <u>(805) 434-1804</u> : Number:	b. Deposit Account Number				
Ali Address:	Authorized User Name				
Ignature: Will May ING MIL					
Signature	<u>//D////</u>				
Ann Colville Murphy, Esq.	Total number of pages individing cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, all channels, and documents: 6				

Designments in he researded facilitating server sheely should be favord in (774) 252-2440, or malled for his 3 Shop Analysis and Race addiese Gerrham, Director of the Unit (77, 170,200, 1490, Alexandria, V.A. 22342-1450

١.

. . . .

06/04/2008 WED 10:33 FAX 805 781 6635 TOEWS LAW OFFICE

USPTO 6/3/2008 9:10:37 PM PAGE 4/009 Fax Server O:ALEXANDER F. CASTELLANOS COMPANY:699 MAIN STREET, SUITE A

05/29/2008 THU 14:24 FAX 805 791 6635 TOEWS LAW OFFICE

ł

2004/007

### ASSIGNMENT

# WHEREAS, I, Alexander F. Castellanos (Assignor), residing at:

## 699 South Main Street Suite A Templeton, CA 93465

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 7,074,183 entitled, "<u>Method and system or improving vascular systems in humans using</u> <u>biofeedback and network data communication</u>," issued to me on July 11, 2006 herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Alexander Francis Castellanos acting as trustee of the <u>Alexander Francis</u> <u>Castellanos 2002 Trust</u> administered from:

## 699 South Main Street Suite A Templeton, CA 93465

which is a revocable living trust (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assign thereof, hereinafter "Assignee"), desires to acquire all of the rights, title and interest in and to said improvement and letters patent held by Alexander F. Castellanos.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee ALL of my rights, title and interest in and to said improvementa, and said application and divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the aforeseid interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that all my remaining rights, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries be vested in Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0943 06/04/2008 WED 10:33 FAX 805 781 6635 TOEWS LAW OFFICE

2006/008

USPTO 6/3/2008 9:10:37 PM PAGE 5/009 Fax Server

O;ALEXANDER F. CASTELLANOS COMPANY;699 MAIN STREET, SUITE A

05/29/2008 THU 14:25 FAX 805 781 6635 TORMS LAW OFFICE

2005/007

#### ASSIGNMENT

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN T	ESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	I hereunto	set 1	y my	hand thi	is 📝	×(	day of	May
2008,									-	-

Alexander F. Castellanos STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

On May  $\underline{1}$ , 2008, before me,  $\underline{1}$ ,  $\underline{1}$ 

) es.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0944 06/04/2008 WED 10:34 FAX 805 781 6635 TOEWS LAW OFFICE

USPTO 6/3/2008 9:10:37 PM PAGE 6/009 Fax Server O:ALEXANDER F. CASTELLANOS COMPANY:699 MAIN STREET, SUITE A

05/29/2008 THU 14:25 FAX 805 781 6635 TOHWE LAW OFFICE

ļ

2006/007

#### ASSIGNMENT

#### WHEREAS, I, Alexander F. Castellanos (Assignor), residing at:

### 699 South Main Street Suite A Templeton, CA 93465

have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in United States Letters Patent No. 7,364,544 entitled, "System for improving vascular systems in humans using biofeedback and network data communication." issued to me on April 29, 2008 herewith.

AND WHEREAS, Alexander Francis Castellanos acting as trustee of the <u>Alexander Francis</u> <u>Castellanos 2002 Trust</u> administered from:

> 699 South Main Street Suite A Templeton, CA 93465

which is a revocable living trust (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assign thereof, hereinafter "Assignce"), desires to acquire all of the rights, title and interest in and to said improvement and letters patent held by Alexander F. Castellanos.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee ALL of my rights, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the aforesaid interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that all my remaining rights, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every member country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissnes thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries be vested in Assignce.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0945 06/04/2008 WED 10:34 FAX 805 781 6635 TOEWS LAW OFFICE

USPTO 6/3/2008 9:10:37 PM PAGE 7/009 Fax Server

O:ALEXANDER F. CASTELLANOS COMPANY:699 MAIN STREET, SUITE A

05/29/2008 TEU 14:25 FAX 805 781 6635 TOBWE LAW OFFICE

.

12007/007

2008/008

#### ASSIGNMENT

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set by my hand this 2/2 day of May 2008.

Alexander F. Castellanos

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO

On May 2], 2008, before me,  $\lambda_{0,0}$ ,  $\sum_{n \in W} \sum_{n \in W} \sum_{n$ 

) SS.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



ή.

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021040 FRAME: 0946

**RECORDED: 05/29/2008**